

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : EM 8068(10)
PCN : 0109
COUNTY : Yankton
TYPE OF WORK : Shared Use Path - Yankton

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$110,930.60

LETTING DATE : 12/16/2014

BIDDERS				Feimer Construction, Inc 901 W. 19th St. Yankton, SD 57078		Masonry Components, Inc 3702 Leader Lane Yankton, SD 57078		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Smith & Smith Const., Inc. 27083 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		3D DIGGING & TRUCKING A-G-E CORPORATION AMERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. ANDERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. BOB LAW, INC. CARL V CARLSON CO CARSTENSEN CONTR. INC. CATTAIL CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE SPECIALTY DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORP. DAVE STEVENS CONSTRUCTION FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. L A CARLSON CONTR. INC. SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. T & R CONTRACTING TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC. TRIPLE R PAVING WELFL CONSTRUCTION D & G CONCRETE CONSTR. INC. PRAIRIE CONTRACTING INC
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	18000.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	LUMP SUM	15500.00	LUMP SUM	16000.00	
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00	LUMP SUM	5500.00	LUMP SUM	3000.00	
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	55.6	13.50	750.60	22.00	1223.20	16.45	914.62	9.00	500.40	
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	33	2.00	66.00	4.00	132.00	6.50	214.50	5.00	165.00	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	172	30.00	5160.00	30.00	5160.00	42.75	7353.00	30.00	5160.00	
120E0800	Rubble and Buried Debris Excavation	CuYd	154	35.00	5390.00	39.00	6006.00	42.75	6583.50	20.00	3080.00	
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2500.00	LUMP SUM	3150.00	LUMP SUM	3050.00	LUMP SUM	2000.00	
380E1000	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	52.8	99.00	5227.20	80.00	4224.00	85.00	4488.00	125.00	6600.00	
450E0103	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	14	21.00	294.00	25.00	350.00	30.00	420.00	30.00	420.00	
450E0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	14	30.00	420.00	30.00	420.00	37.00	518.00	60.00	840.00	
450E2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	400.00	800.00	425.00	850.00	488.00	976.00	375.00	750.00	
450E2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	250.00	500.00	220.00	440.00	426.95	853.90	350.00	700.00	
621E0260	Special 6' Chain Link Fence	Ft	122	70.00	8540.00	75.00	9150.00	83.00	10126.00	80.00	9760.00	
621E0320	Chain Link Fence Enclosure	Ft	66	200.00	13200.00	250.00	16500.00	274.00	18084.00	250.00	16500.00	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	230	1.00	230.00	1.25	287.50	1.50	345.00	2.00	460.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1250.00	LUMP SUM	1300.00	LUMP SUM	650.00	LUMP SUM	500.00	
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2826	7.70	21760.20	6.25	17662.50	8.25	23314.50	7.00	19782.00	
700E0110	Class A Riprap	Ton	9.5	60.00	570.00	90.00	855.00	75.00	712.50	75.00	712.50	
730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	0.2	2500.00	500.00	700.00	140.00	2320.00	464.00	1000.00	200.00	
730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	6.9	100.00	690.00	125.00	862.50	91.25	629.63	50.00	345.00	
734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	343	3.85	1320.55	5.00	1715.00	3.00	1029.00	6.00	2058.00	
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	132	14.00	1848.00	12.00	1584.00	6.00	792.00	7.00	924.00	
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	9.2	22.00	202.40	25.00	230.00	20.00	184.00	25.00	230.00	
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	33	11.00	363.00	6.00	198.00	6.50	214.50	5.00	165.00	
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	102.5	5.00	512.50	5.00	512.50	7.50	768.75	7.00	717.50	
900E5147	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	92.5	115.00	10637.50	175.00	16187.50	140.50	12996.25	200.00	18500.00	
900E7200	Low Water Crossing	Each	1	43500.00	43500.00	46700.00	46700.00	40320.00	40320.00	54000.00	54000.00	
998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1500.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	3200.00	LUMP SUM	2000.00	
TOTALS				147731.95		148339.70		160201.65		166069.40		